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LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1823
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  8TH MARCH, 2016


SUBSIDY FOR CROP INSURANCE SCHEMES

1823.  SHRI KONDA VISHWESHWAR REDDY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   ‡ãðŠãäÓã एव ंकिसान िल्याण ½ãâ¨ããè

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the total amount of subsidy given by the Government under all the crop insurance schemes till date; and

(b) whether the Government has a proposal to phase out the subsidy, if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF  STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF  AGRICULTURE AND  FARMERS  WELFARE


‡ãðŠãäÓã  एव ंकिसान िल्याण ½ãâ¨ããÊã¾ã ½ãñâ Àã•¾ã ½ãâ¨ããè           (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)


(a): State-wise details of total amount of premium subsidy/claim subsidy given by the Government under crops insurance schemes since their inception is annexed.

(b): No, Madam.


Annexure


Details of Premium Subsidy under National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS), Modified NAIS (MNAIS) and

Weather Based Crop Insurance Scheme (WBCIS) since inception of these schemes till Kharif 2015

(Rs. In
lakhs)

S.No STATE NAIS subsidy in Premium & Claims (Since Rabi 1999-

2000)

MNAIS subsidy in

Premium (Since Rabi

2010-11)

WBCIS Subsidy in Premium

(Since Rabi 2010-11)


State

Share in

Premium

Subsidy

GOI Share

in Premium

Subsidy

State Share

in Claims

Subsidy

GOI share

in Claims

Subsidy

State Share GOI Share State Share GOI Share Total (Both
Central and
State Share)

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 8219.18 8219.18 178050.30 178050.30 21498.00 21498.00 44496.00 44496.00 504526.96
2 ASSAM 130.77 130.77 246.49 246.49 48.00 48.00 462.00 462.00 1774.52
3 BIHAR 2256.51 2256.51 146974.75 146974.75 18890.00 18890.00 89458.00 89458.00 515158.52
4 CHHATTISGARH 1674.48 1148.30 14408.77 14408.77 0.00 0.00 12094.00 11150.00 54884.32
5 GOA 0.73 0.60 0.97 0.97 0.00 0.00  0 0  3.27
6 GUJARAT 15697.35 7080.16 319908.80 319908.80 9.00 9.00 1148.00 840.00 664601.11
7 HARYANA 34.13 34.13 1594.99 1594.99 1188.00 1188.00 7473.00 5600.00 18707.24
8 HIMACHAL PRADESH 638.92 84.55 698.39 698.39 0.00 0.00 2860.00 2860.00 7840.25
9 JHARKHAND 332.01 332.01 22465.34 22465.34 718.04 718.04 3249.00 3249.00 53528.78

10 KARNATAKA 1787.05 1787.05 74887.04 74762.59 11420.00 11420.00 7528.00 7528.00 191119.73
11 KERALA 125.80 125.80 1023.44 1023.44 243.00 205.00 1133.00 972.00 4851.48
12 MADHYA PRADESH 3478.06 3478.06 185168.00 185168.00 380.00 380.00 14126.00 14126.0000 406304.12
13 MAHARASHTRA 36014.63 5449.38 178860.99 178860.99 523.00 457.00 24131.00 19187.00 443483.99
14 MANIPUR 10.16 10.16 457.85 457.85 0.00 0.00 0  0  936.02
15 MEGHALAYA 20.99 20.99 14.08 14.08 0.00 0.00 0  0  70.14
16 MIZORAM 0.03 0.03 5.32 5.32 2.00 2.00  0 0  14.70
17 ORISSA 4457.95 4457.95 72062.45 72062.45 678.00 647.00 2121.00 2121.00 158607.80
18 RAJASTHAN 368.81 368.81 110824.83 106889.03 28796.00 30545.00 148817.00 148817.00 575426.48
19 SIKKIM 0.30 0.30 0.54 0.54  0 0  0  0  1.68
20 TAMILNADU 25777.20 2761.69 120258.60 120258.60 4166.00 4166.00 55845.00 1058.00 334291.09
21 TELANGANA 665.58 665.58 0.00 0.00 2300.00 2300.00 1239.00 1239.00 8409.16
22 TRIPURA 4.69 4.69 15.30 15.30         39.98
23 UTTAR PRADESH 2609.59 2609.59 31036.14 31036.14 19887.00 19900.00 12980.00 12980.00 133038.46
24 UTTARAKHAND 89.32 89.32 1379.26 1379.26 133.00 135.00 1369.00 1369.00 5943.16
25 WEST BENGAL 37078.92 6416.04 42111.11 42111.11 18335.00 12887.00 682.00 682.00 160303.18
26 A & N ISLANDS 43.45 13.93 25.66 25.66 13.00 3.00     124.70
27 PUDUCHERRY 56.62 16.29 108.10 108.10  0 0  0  0  289.11
28 JAMMU & KASHMIR 7.97 7.97 48.21 48.21  0 0  12.00  12 124.36
29 PUNJAB  0 0  0  0  0  0  2.00 2.00 4.00

GRAND TOTAL 141581.00 47570.00 1502636.00 1498575.00 129227.00 125397.00 368206.00 431224.00 4244416.00

           ******

